EQUAL EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY

FB (EXHIBIT)

Title IX Coordinator

The District designates and authorizes the following person as the Title IX coordinator to be responsible for coordinating the District's efforts to comply with Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, as amended, for students:

Name: Daniel D. Spikes

Position: Assistiant Superintendent Administrative Services

Address: 101 Cotton Square, Lufkin, TX 75901

Email: <u>Title IX coordinator</u> (dspikes@lufkinisd.org)

Telephone: (936) 630-4342

ADA/Section 504 Coordinator

The District designates and authorizes the following person as the ADA/Section 504 coordinator to be responsible for coordinating the District's efforts to comply with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, as amended, which incorporates and expands upon the requirements of Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended, for students:

Name: Deidra Harrison

Position: Executive Director of Special Services

Address: 701 North First Street, Lufkin, TX 75904

Email: <u>ADA/Section 504 coordinator</u> (dharrison@lufkinisd.org)

Telephone: (936) 630-4272

DATE ISSUED: 8/11/2020

LDU 2020.02 FB(EXHIBIT)-A1